
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

LA #4846-7510-9172 v1  - 1 - 
CASE NO. 2:16-cv-015413 TJH (JPRx)

ORDER TO DISMISS ACTION WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION 

TONI MUNKRES, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
NORTH AMERICA; SMART & 
FINAL INC., SHORT-TERM 
DISABILITY PLAN; TRUSTEE OF 
THE GROUP INSURANCE TRUST 
FOR EMPLOYERS IN THE 
WHOLESALE TRADE INDUSTRY; 
and DOES 1 to 10, Inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:16-cv-01513 TJH (JPRx)

 ORDER TO DISMISS ACTION 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 [JS-6] 

 

 
 

Pursuant to the parties’ stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this 

matter shall be dismissed without prejudice, in its entirety, against all parties.  Each 

party is to bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs. 

 
 
DATED:  AUG. 16, 2016  _________________________________ 
      HON. TERRY J. HATTER, JR. 
      UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 
 

Toni Munkres v. Life Insurance Company of North America et al Doc. 16

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2016cv01513/641690/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2016cv01513/641690/16/
https://dockets.justia.com/

