1		
2		
2		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION	
10		
11	TONI MUNKRES,	Case No. 2:16-cv-01513 TJH (JPRx)
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER TO DISMISS ACTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE
13	V.	[JS-6]
14	LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA; SMART &	[99-0]
15	FINAL INC., SHORT-TERM DISABILITY PLAN: TRUSTEE OF	
16	THE GROUP INSURANCE TRUST FOR EMPLOYERS IN THE	
17	WHOLESALE TRADE INDUSTRY; and DOES 1 to 10, Inclusive,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	Descrete the secretice? etimeletics. IT IS HEDEDY ODDEDED that this	
21	Pursuant to the parties' stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this	
22	matter shall be dismissed <i>without</i> prejudice, in its entirety, against all parties. Each party is to bear their own attorneys' fees and costs.	
23		
24 25		Terry J. Hatter, fre
25 26	DATED: AUG. 16, 2016	ON. TERRY J. HATTER, JR.
26 27	Ŭ	NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27 28		
20	LA #4846-7510-9172 v1 -	CASE NO. 2:16-cv-015413 TJH (JPRx)1 -ORDER TO DISMISS ACTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE